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SPANISH SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 
ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT 

“Home of the Cougars” 
 
 

ATHLETIC ADMINISTRATION  E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Athletic Administrator     Eddie Hirschman (775-321-3932) RTHirschman@washowschools.net    
Athletic Director     Art Anderson (775-321-3936) ADAnderson@washoeschools.net    
Athletic Secretary     Kelly Deen (775-321-3945) Kelly.deen@washoeschools.net 
Athletic Trainer     Jenelle Reilly  JenelleR@RenoOrtho.com 
   

FALL SPORTS                         HEAD COACH 
Cheer     Tara Hayworth  THayworth@washoeschools.net 
Cross Country (Boys & Girls)     Rhonda Beadell  RBeadell@washoeschools.net  
Football     Rob Hummel  RoHummel@washoeschools.net   
Golf (Girls)     Veronica Crew  CrewV9@gmail.com    
Soccer (Boys)     Michael Elliott  elliottmichaelw85@gmail.com 
Soccer (Girls)     Kiley Valencia  kiley.valencia@washoeschools.net 
Tennis (Boys & Girls)     John Rogers  John.Rogers@washoeschools.net 
Volleyball     Abby Bennett  abigail.bennett@washoeschools.net 
   
 
WINTER SPORTS                   HEAD COACH 
Cheer     Tara Hayworth  THayworth@washoeschools.net 
Basketball (Boys)     Kyle Penney  KPenney@washoeschools.net   
Basketball (Girls)     Arturo Cardenas  arturoccardenas@gmail.com  
Ski     JD Wile  James.Wile@washoeschools.net 
Wrestling     Joe Imelli  JImelli@washoeschools.net   
   
 
SPRING SPORTS                    HEAD COACH 
Baseball     Matt Guthrie MGuthrie@washoeschools.net 
Golf (Boys)     Neil Stokely  NStokely@washoeschools.net  
Softball     Jeff Davidson  Jeffdavidson255@gmail.com 
Swimming (Boys & Girls)     Kate Branson  kate.branson@washoeschools.net   

Track & Field (Boys & Girls)     Trevor Dix & Allex Abbie 
Trevor.Dix@WashoeSchools.net 
Allex.Abbie@WashoeSchools.net 

                                                 
Lacrosse (Boys & Girls)     Chris Tatro -Advisor ctatro@washoeschools.net  
   
   
    
   


